FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 101968598				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
JPMorgan Chase Bank	Name: Orbital Sciences Corporation			
	Internal			
	Address: 21700 Atlantic Boulevard			
	Street Address:			
☐Individual(s) ☐Association ☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership	City: <u>Dulles</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>20166</u>			
Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship			
│ Other Bank │ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? │ Yes │ No	Association			
	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>			
Assignment Merger	Other			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
⊠Other Release of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: January 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Exception Date Surface For Each				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/69650			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Valerie Brennan</u>				
Internal Address: <u>Hogan & Hartson LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 465.00			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 1100	08-2550			
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT LIST	E THIS SPACE			
до NOT 03	L THE OFFICE			
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
40.00 0P 425.00 0P				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attached			
copy is a true copy of the original document.				
7/40.	Brenn 1/28/02			
Valorio Brornia.	Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing	7			
Total number of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachments, and document			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attachment to Merger and Name Change Recordation

January 25, 2002

APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No/
	Registration No.
INDOSTAR	75/109,650
ORBTRAC	75/180,861
SMART TRACK JR.	75/081,396
SMARTTRACK	74/294,643

REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application No.
	Registration No.
BRINGING THE BENEFITS OF SPACE DOWN	1,672,809
TO EARTH	
GREENSTAR	1,889,451
INFOTRACK	2,139,427
ORBITAL (& Design)	2,264,116
OSC	1,345,713
PEGASUS	1,605,972
PEGASUS	1,604,510
PEGASUS (& Design)	1,604,987
PEGASUS (& Design)	1,605,426
SMARTKIOSK	2,136,126
SUNCAST	1,949,665
TAURUS	1,793,206
TMS	2,226,434
TOS	1,324,350

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 1999 (the "Agreement") by Orbital Sciences Corporation ("Assignor") to JPMorgan Chase Bank (successor by merger with Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York), as collateral agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2000 on reel 002060 frame 0948, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications subject to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release Assignee's entire right, title and interest granted under the Agreement with respect to all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) subject to the Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, reassign to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such Trademark Collateral and cancel the Agreement.

FURTHER, Assignee will execute and deliver, at the cost and expense of Assignor, any such documents, instruments and agreements as may be reasonably requested by Assignor to evidence the release of Assignee's security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and listed in the Agreement, including but not limited to documents, instruments and agreements to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: January 23, 2002

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,

as Collateral Agent

Name: ANN KURINSKAS
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

(NY) 27882/025/MISC01/trade.release.wpd

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Now York	: SS: :
Before me, the undersigned,	a Notary Public in and for the county ry, 2002, personally appeared Que Kuriostas

aforesaid, on this 23 of January, 2002, personally appeared Live Kurios who acknowledged him herself to be the Language Director of JPMorgan Chase Bank, and that he/she, as such, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Release of Lien on Trademarks for the purposes stated therein on behalf of JPMorgan Chase Bank.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ARLENE N. GIBBS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Gl6025531
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires June 1, 20 13

(NY) 27882/025/MISC01/trade.release.wpd

Registered Trademarks

Country United States	<u>Trademark</u> GREENSTAR	Registration No.	Registration Date April 11, 1995
Office States		•	•
United States	INFOTRACK	2,139,427	February 24, 1998
United States	smartkio s k	2,136,126 -	February 10, 1998
United States	BRINGING THE BENEFITS OF SPACE	1,672,809 ~	January 21, 1992
Australia	EYEGLASS	A628676	September 8, 1995
France	EYEGLASS	94/52 4085	December 2, 1994
Saudi Arabia	EYEGLASS	348/25	April 30, 1994
Taiwan	EYEGLASS	763 95	July 16, 1995
United Kingdom	EYEGLASS	A1569979	June 23, 1995
United States	ORBITAL (& Design)	2.264,116	July 27. 19 99
United States	osc	1,345,713	July 2, 1985
Australia	PEGASUS	A514569.	May 19, 1992
Canada	PEGASUS	402157	September 4, 1992
France	PEGASUS	154165	July 17, 1989
Germany	PEGASU5	11 54666	February 20, 1990
India	PEGASUS	51 3455	January 15, 1996
Indonesia	PEGASUS	270525 ·	January 17, 1992
Israel	PEGASUS	73002	August 11, 1993
Italy	PEGASUS	<i>5</i> 70536	July 17, 1989
Japan	PEGASIJS.	2687884	July 29, 1994
Russian Federation	PEGASUS	90509	July 17, 1989
United Kingdom	PEGASUS	1391677	February 15, 1991
United Kingdom	PEGASUS	1391678	April 10, 1992
United States	PEGASUS	1,604,510	July 3, 1990
United States	PEGASUS	1,605,972	July 10, 1990
France	PEGASUS	1,545,164	July 17, 1989
4	(& Design)	_	1000
United States	PEGASUS (& Design)	1,605,426	July 10, 1990
	(or coordin)		

E & B . 15. 2001 4:30PM ACCESS INFORMATION 800 388 1599

Country United States	Trademark PEGASUS (& Design)	Registration No.	Registration Date July 3, 1990
United States	SUNCAST	1,949,665 -	January 16, 1996
United States	TAURUS	1,793,206 -	September 14, 1993
United States	TOS	1,324,350 -	March 12, 1985
United States	TMS	2,226,434 ~	February 23, 1999

Pending Trademark Applications

Country United States	Trademark INDOSTAR	Serial No. 75/109,650 -	Filing Date May 24, 1996
United States	SMARTTRACK	74/294,643 -	July 16, 1992
United States	SMARTTRACK JR	75/081,396 ~	April 1, 1996
Saudi Arabia	ORBIMAGE INTL GLOBAL IMAGING	403/8	November 11, 1995
United States	ORBTRAC	75/180,861	October 15, 1996
italy	PEGASUS	RM97C/0034	July 14, 1997

Trademark Applications in Preparation

Country United States	Trademark ORBITAL	Docket No.	Expected Filing Date	Products/ Services
United States	orbital Enterprises			
United States	ORBITAL SYSTEMS			
United States	ORBLINK			

ACCESS 1NFORMAT10N 800 388 1599

Feb. 15. 2001 4:30PM

Item B. Trademark Licenses

Country or

Territory Trademark

Licensor

Licensee

Effective Date

Expiration Date

91 .9 4248.0N

RECORDED: 01/28/2002